Selene Armstrong 3. SEND ACKNOWLEGMENT TO: (Name & Address) Alabama Power Co. 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Al. 35203		20130201000043580 1/4 \$45.60 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, 02/01/2013 10:55:49 0M 55	
		FILED/(CERT
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor na		OVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE te names	ONLY
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
1 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Grantham	Scott	CTATE DOCTAL CODE	COLINTRY
: MAILING ADDRESS 14 Thompson Street	Columbiana	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35051	USA
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGAN	NIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			X NON
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abre	viate or combine names	
Za. ONGANIZATIONS INAME			
2 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Grantham	Alison	М	
. MAILING ADDRESS	Columbiana	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
14 Thompson Street TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGAN	Columbiana NIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 35051 ON 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID, if any	USA
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			X NON
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of A	SSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured page	arty name (3a or 3b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
Alabama Power Company 3 b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
00 North 18th Street	Birmingham	AI 35203	USA
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: he following heat pump(s), which was installed at the eatement: ackage Heat Pump System, by Newtone	e residence located on the prope	ty described in Item 14 of this fin	ancing
lodel # Q5RD-060K erial # NOR920136-QSF120801872			
8,400.00			
LTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):			

.

OW INSTRUCTIONS (from ME OF FIRST DEBTOR		EFULLY ELATED FINANCING ST	ATEMENT				
a. ORGANIZATION'S NAMI	 						
b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	/IE FIF	RST NAME	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX				
Grantham	Sc	cott					
ISCELLANEOUS:							
				20130 2 0	100004	3580 2/4 \$45.60	
				Shelby	Cnty J	ludge of Probati 1:55:48 AM FILE	e, HL
				02/01/2	יו בושי):55:40 ATT T	
				THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE LISE ONLY
DITIONAL DEBTOR'S	EXACT FULL LEC	SAL NAME - insert only one	name(11a or 11b) - do not al				
a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM							
b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	NA =		FIRST NAME	· ····		NIA BAT	
D. INDIVIDOALS LAST IVA	IVIC		FIRST NAIVIE		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
AILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	ADD'L INFO RE 11 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAI	NIZATION	11g. ORG	SANIZATIONAL ID, if any	
ADDITIONAL SECURE		ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME -	insert only <u>one</u> name (12a or 12b)			
a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM				· /		······································	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·· ·······			
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	ΛE		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
IAILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
					···		
s FINANCING STATEMENT Ilatteral, or is filed as a 1		be cut or Las extracted	16. Additional collateral descrip	otion:			
scription of real estate.	ixtare ming.						
scription of real estate.							
ame and address of a RECO	RD OWNER of above	-described real estate					
Debtor does not have a reco							
			17 Chook only if applicable and				
			17. Check only if applicable and Debtor is a Trust or	1		o property held in trust	or Decedent's
		·		_			
			18. Check only if applicable and				
			1105(0)	I check <u>only</u> one box. NG UTILITY			

This instrument was prepared by:
William H. Roe
P O Box 624
Oneonta, Alabama 35121

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:
Scott & Alison Grantham

[0456 H144W74 55

[1450NVIALE, AL 35186

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA	}						
Shelby)	KNOW	ALL	MEN	BY	THESE	PRESENTS
ARPERRIGON COUNTY	3						

That in consideration of Fourteen Thousand and no/100 (\$14,000.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration to the undersigned grantors, in hand paid by the Grantees herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we,

Odell M. Roe, an unmarried woman, and Doris E. Roe, a married woman

(herein referred to as grantors), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Scott Grantham and wife, Alison M. Grantham,

(herein referred to as grantees), as joint tenants with the right of survivorship the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama to-wit:

A part of the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 30, Township 21 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama, more particularly described as follows:
To find the point of beginning, begin at the NE corner of the

To find the point of beginning, begin at the NE corner of the sw 1/4 of the SE 1/4 and run North 89 degrees 28 minutes West and along the North boundary of said forty for a distance of 146 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue North 89 degrees 28 minutes West and along the North boundary of said forty 709.83 feet to its intersection with the West right of way margin of Shelby County Highway #28; thence run South 47 degrees 4 minutes East and along said right of way 13.6 feet to a concrete right of way monument; thence run South 41 degrees 2 minutes West 10.75 feet to a concrete right of Way monument, said point lying 40 feet from the center line; thence run South 48 degrees 4 minutes East and along West right of way of line of said road 519.12 feet to a point; thence run North 41 degrees 56 minutes Wast 480.51 feet to the MARINE WE MARKETHER attuted in chally county Alahama

The above described property docs not constitute the homestead

pitter of the above grantara.

OF THE STATE OF TH



Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/01/2013 10:55:48 AM FILED/CERT

Subject to taxes for the current year.

Subject to restrictions and easements of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever.

And we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noticed above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this the $\frac{22^{md}}{2}$ day March, 1995.

Doris E. Roe

Odell M. Roe by Dorfs E. Roe as

Attorney-in-Fact

STATE OF ALABAMA She/by BLOUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state of Alabama at large, hereby certify that Odell M. Roe by Doris E. Roe as attorney-in-fact and Doris E. Roe, whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 20th day of

March, 1995.

My Commission Expires: 9-19-4

20130201000043580 4/4 \$45.60 20130201000043580 Of Probate Inst # 1995-07534 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/01/2013 10:55:48 AM FILED/CERT

83/23/1995-07534 01:35 PM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUNCE OF PROBATE

25.00 OOS MCB